

Maywood, CA.

Fruitland Magnesium Fire Incident



For additional
information:

Please Contact 211 or
visit:

www.CityofMaywood.com

www.epaosc.org/fruitlandmgfire

Frequently Asked Questions FOR RESIDENTS

Who can return home?

If your home is located on the northern side of East 52nd Street, between Maywood and Everett Avenue, do not return to your home yet – an evacuation order is still in effect. Residents of all other addresses can return home without delay.

If I have been evacuated from my home, what are your housing options?

Short-term housing options are available to you. Officials from the County of Los Angeles have coordinated resources and will provide housing support to people residing at the American Red Cross shelter in Maywood. This housing assistance is only available to people ordered to evacuate who live in the areas mentioned above. If you would like to confirm if you are eligible, dial 211.

What should I do if my vehicle is parked in the in the affected area?

If your home is located on the northern side of East 52nd Street, between Maywood and Everett Avenue, we need to decontaminate your vehicle. Do not enter your vehicle until you have received permission

Is the air contaminated?

The South Coast Air Quality Management District (AQMD) and US EPA has determined that the air is not contaminated. However, if you see ashes, do not touch it. Wash your hands and clothing if you come in contact with the ashes from the fire.

Which streets will remain closed?

Current street closures include East 52nd Street, between Maywood Avenue and Everett Avenue, will remain closed until the area's cleaning process is complete.

June 20, 2016

Maywood, CA.

Fruitland Magnesium Fire Incident



Para mas Información,
llame al 211 o visite:
www.CityofMaywood.com
www.epaosc.org/fruitlandmgfire

Preguntas Comunes y Respuestas PARA RESIDENTES

¿Quién puede regresar a su casa?

Si su domicilio está ubicado en la parte norte de la calle Este 52nd, entre las avenidas de Maywood y Everett, no regrese a su hogar todavía – un orden de evacuación está en efecto. Residentes de otros domicilios si pueden regresar a sus hogares sin impedimento.

Si he sido evacuado de mi hogar, ¿cuáles son mis opciones de vivienda?

Hay opciones de vivienda de corto plazo disponibles para Usted. Oficiales del Condado de Los Ángeles han coordinado recursos y tienen asistencia de vivienda para los individuos y familias evacuadas. Esta asistencia solo es disponible para personas evacuadas y que tienen domicilios con números impares en la calle 52. Si quiere verificar si es elegible, marque al 2-1-1.

¿Qué debo de hacer si mi vehículo esta estacionado en el área afectado?

Si su domicilio está ubicado en la parte norte de la calle Este 52nd, entre las avenidas de Maywood y Everett, necesitamos descontaminar su vehículo. No ingrese a su vehículo hasta que reciba permiso de parte de

¿Está el aire contaminado?

La agencia estatal Distrito de Manejo de Calidad del Aire (conocido por sus siglas en inglés como AQMD) y Agencia de Protección Ambiental (US EPA) ha determinado que el aire no está contaminado. Si ve cenizas, no las toque. Lave sus manos y ropa si hacen contacto con las cenizas.

¿Cuáles calles permanecerán cerradas?

La calle Este 52nd, entre las avenidas de Maywood y Everett, permanecerá cerrada hasta que concluya la limpieza del área.

20 de junio 2016